

<b>City of Fairhope</b> <b>BID NUMBER 018-19 BAYOU DR., FAIRWAY BLVD., &amp; FAIRHOPE AVE. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>PART #2</b> <b>PROJECT NO. SEW002-18 WASTEWATER COLLECTION 7 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>IMPROVEMENTS</b> <b>BID TABULATION</b> <b>July 30, 2019</b>				<b>BALLCON INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 26056</b> <b>H/RR, MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>BOAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 9309</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>A-LONG BORING INC.</b> <b>AL LIC. NO. 38934</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
PLANT SITE TO SECTION STREET SHEET 6									
1	CHURCH STREET BY-PASS OPERATION AT PLANT (APPROX. 1.5 MGD)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
2	BAYOU OUTFALL BY-PASS OPERATION AT PLANT ( APPROX. 2 MGD)	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
3	8" PVC C-900 DR 18 (OPEN CUT) 8'-10' CUT	LF	110	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 7,782.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00
4	8" PVC C-900 DR 18 (OPEN CUT) 10'-12' CUT	LF	60	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 75.75	\$ 4,545.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
5	18" PVC C-900 DR 18 (OPEN CUT) 6'-8' CUT	LF	40	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00
6	24" PVC C-900 DR 18 (OPEN CUT) 4'-6' CUT	LF	800	\$ 138.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00
7	24" PVC C-900 DR 18 (OPEN CUT) 6'-8' CUT	LF	50	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	24" PVC C-900 DR 18 (OPEN CUT) 8--10' CUT	LF	80	\$ 160.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,400.00
9	24" PVC C-900 DR 18 ( IN ENCASEMENT )	LF	220	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 26,840.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00
10	36" (.375 THICKNESS) ENCASEMENT PIPE w/ SPACERS AND END SEALS, On Piles	LF	200	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 118.48	\$ 23,696.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 46,000.00
11	10 FT. HELICAL PILE BENT (2- PILES w/CROSS BRACING, AND PIPE SUPPORT HARDWARE) AS DETAILED	EA	4	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ 5,407.14	\$ 21,628.56	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
12	17 FT HELICAL PILE BENT (2- PILES, w/ CROSS BRACING AND PIPE SUPPORT HARDWARE AS DETAILED	EA	2	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 12,430.00	\$ 5,407.14	\$ 10,814.28	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	20 FT HELICAL PILE BENT (2- PILES, w/ CROSS BRACING AND PIPE SUPPORT HARDWARE AS DETAILED	EA	1	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 6,215.00	\$ 5,407.14	\$ 5,407.14	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
14	PAINT ALL PILES, PIPE SUPPORTS, BRACING, AND ENCASEMENT WITH TNEMIC ENDURO SHIELD II, COLOR TO BE SPECIFIED BY OWNER	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
15	CONNECT TO EXISTING GRATED BOX AT PLANT (24")	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	DOG HOUSE MANHOLE NO. 1	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
17	DOG HOUSE MANHOLE NO. 2	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
18	DOG HOUSE MANHOLE NO. 3 (10-12' depth)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	SEWER MANHOLE 4-6' DEPTH (MH 1, 2, 3, & 5)	EA	4	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
20	SEWER MANHOLE 6-8' CUT (MH 4)	EA	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	SEWER MANHOLE 8-10' CUT (MH 6 & 7)	EA	2	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	BEDDING MATERIAL FOR PIPE (CRUSHED AGG BEDDING)	CY	330	\$ 65.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,800.00
23	IMPROVED TRENCH BACK FILL	CY	1,450	\$ 16.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 33,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 17,400.00
24	UNSUITABLE TRENCH EXCAVATION	CY	1,800	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00
25	5" THICK CRUSHED AGG BASE ROAD REPAIR	SY	1,800	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00
26	ROADBED PROCESSING	SY	4,400	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,800.00
27	408A- PLANING (MILLING) EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	150	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
28	424A- 1/2" MAX AGG. WEARING SURFACE (110 #/ SY)	SY	4,400	\$ 14.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 78,540.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 96,800.00
29	424B- 3/4 MAX AGG. BINDER LAYER (220 #/SY)	SY	4,400	\$ 22.00	\$ 96,800.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 30,800.00

<b>City of Fairhope</b> <b>BID NUMBER 018-19 BAYOU DR., FAIRWAY BLVD., &amp; FAIRHOPE AVE. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>PART #2</b> <b>PROJECT NO. SEW002-18 WASTEWATER COLLECTION 7 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>IMPROVEMENTS</b> <b>BID TABULATION</b> <b>July 30, 2019</b>				<b>BALLCON INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 26056</b> <b>H/RR, MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>BOAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 9309</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>A-LONG BORING INC.</b> <b>AL LIC. NO. 38934</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
30	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	AC	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
31	WOODEN GUARD RAIL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	100	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
32	2" CALIPER CEDAR TREE ( or FAIRHOPE CHOICE)	EA	35	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 24,500.00
33	5" WHITE ROADWAY STRIP CLASS 2 TYPE A	LF	650	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00
34	5" YELLOW ROADWAY STRIP, CLASS 2 TYPE A	LF	650	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00
35	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2, TYPE A YELLOW	SF	150	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,200.00
36	TRAFFIC CONTROL SECTION STREET SCHEME	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
37	18" GATE VALVE, CUT INTO EXISTING 18" GRAVITY LINE w/ D.I.SLEEVE INTERIOR EPOXY COATING, &RETAINER GLANDS, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
38	REMOVE AND RESET 60 FEET OF CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00
39	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	4,400	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,000.00
40	BRACING, RELAYING, OR BORING UNDER 24" RCP AT STATION 210+89	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
41	SEEDING AND MULCHING	AC	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
41	18" DI CAP FOR PVC C-900 w/ RETAINER GLAND	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
PLANT SITE TO SECTION STREET SHEET 6					\$ 760,725.00		\$ 684,846.48		\$ 760,800.00
BAYOU DRIVE- OPTION #1 - (DIRECTIONAL BORE 20" HDPE DR 11)									
1	20" HDPE SDR 11 DIPS (DIRECTIONAL BORE) ID	LF	1,700	\$ 235.00	\$ 399,500.00	\$ 62.63	\$ 106,471.00		\$ -
2	20" PVC C-900 DR 21 FORCE MAIN (OPEN CUT) ID	LF	80	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 62.63	\$ 5,010.40		\$ -
3	20" - MJ 11.25 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2-(MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,702.00	\$ 6,808.00		\$ -
4	20" GATE VALVE, w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 11,585.00	\$ 11,585.00		\$ -
5	AIR / VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 7,442.00		\$ -
6	ODOR CONTROL FOR AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00		\$ -
7	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	160	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 400.00		\$ -
8	5" THICK CRUSHED AGG BASE ROAD REPAIR	SY	160	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,760.00		\$ -
9	ROADBED PROCESSING	SY	160	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00		\$ -
10	408A- PLANING (MILLING) EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	30	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 429.00		\$ -
11	424A- 1/2" MAX AGG. WEARING SURFACE (110 #/ SY)	SY	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 23.15	\$ 4,630.00		\$ -
12	424B- 3/4 MAX AGG. BINDER LAYER (220 #/SY)	SY	160	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 31.55	\$ 5,048.00		\$ -
13	REMOVE CONCRETE FLUME	SY	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00		\$ -
14	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	LF	120	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00		\$ -
15	CONCRETE FLUME	SY	8	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 266.05	\$ 2,128.40		\$ -

<b>City of Fairhope</b> <b>BID NUMBER 018-19 BAYOU DR., FAIRWAY BLVD., &amp; FAIRHOPE AVE. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>PART #2</b> <b>PROJECT NO. SEW002-18 WASTEWATER COLLECTION 7 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>IMPROVEMENTS</b> <b>BID TABULATION</b> <b>July 30, 2019</b>				<b>BALLCON INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 26056</b> <b>H/RR, MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>BOAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 9309</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>A-LONG BORING INC.</b> <b>AL LIC. NO. 38934</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
16	TYPE "C" MODIFIED CURB	LF	120	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.15	\$ 4,218.00		\$ -
17	BORE PIT DEWATERING	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ -
18	BRACING OR RELAYING WATER MAIN AT STATION 98+39	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
19	IMPROVED TRENCH BACK FILL	CY	250	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,750.00		\$ -
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME BAYOU DRIVE	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		\$ -
SUB-TOTAL BAYOU DRIVE- OPTION #1 - (DIRECTIONAL BORE 20" HDPE DR 11)					\$ 516,880.00		\$ 187,139.80		\$ -
BAYOU DRIVE - OPTION #2 - (DIRECTIONAL BORE 18" FPVC C-900)									
1	18" FPVC C-900 DR 21 (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	1,700					\$ 240.00	\$ 408,000.00
2	18" PVC C-900 DR 21 FORCE MAIN (OPEN CUT) ID	LF	80					\$ 90.00	\$ 7,200.00
3	18" - MJ 11.25 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2-(RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	4					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	18" GATE VALVE, w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	1					\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	AIR / VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2					\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6	ODOR CONTROL FOR AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	2					\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
7	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	160					\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00
8	5" THICK CRUSHED AGG BASE ROAD REPAIR	SY	160					\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00
9	ROADBED PROCESSING	SY	160					\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00
10	408A- PLANING (MILLING) EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	30					\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
11	424A- 1/2" MAX AGG. WEARING SURFACE (110 #/ SY)	SY	200					\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
12	424B- 3/4 MAX AGG. BINDER LAYER (220 #/SY)	SY	175					\$ 36.00	\$ 6,300.00
13	REMOVE CONCRETE FLUME	SY	8					\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00
14	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	LF	120					\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00
15	CONCRETE FLUME	SY	8					\$ 65.00	\$ 520.00
16	TYPE "C" MODIFIED CURB	LF	120					\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00
17	BORE PIT DEWATERING	EA	2					\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	BRACING OR RELAYING WATER MAIN AT STATION 98+39	LS	1					\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	IMPROVED TRENCH BACK FILL	CY	250					\$ 12.00	\$ 3,000.00
20	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME BAYOU DRIVE	LS	1					\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
SUB-TOTAL BAYOU DRIVE - OPTION #2 - (DIRECTIONAL BORE 18" FPVC C-900)									\$ 507,200.00
BAYOU DRIVE- OPTION #3 (OPEN CUT - 18" PVC C-900)									
1	18" PVC C-900 DR 21	LF	1,800	\$ 122.00	\$ 219,600.00		\$ -		\$ -

**City of Fairhope**  
**BID NUMBER 018-19 BAYOU DR., FAIRWAY BLVD., & FAIRHOPE AVE. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM**  
**PART #2**  
**PROJECT NO. SEW002-18 WASTEWATER COLLECTION 7 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM**  
**IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**July 30, 2019**

BALLCON INC.  
AL LICENSE NO. 26056  
H/RR, MU, UNLIMITED

BOAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.  
AL LICENSE NO. 9309  
MU, UNLIMITED

A-LONG BORING INC.  
AL LIC. NO. 38934  
MU, UNLIMITED

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
2	18" - MJ 11.25 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2-(RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00				
3	18" GATE VALVE, w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00				
4	AIR/VACUUM RELEASE WITH ODOR CONTROL VALVES	EA	2	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00				
5	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	160	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00				
6	5" THICK CRUSHED AGG BASE ROAD REPAIR	SY	160	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,440.00				
7	ROADBED PROCESSING	SY	160	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00				
8	408A- PLANING (MILLING) EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	30	\$ 18.00	\$ 540.00				
9	424A- 1/2" MAX AGG. WEARING SURFACE (110 #/ SY)	SY	200	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00				
10	424B- 3/4 MAX AGG. BINDER LAYER (220 #/SY)	SY	175	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,850.00				
11	REMOVE CONCRETE FLUME	SY	8	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00				
12	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	LF	120	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00				
13	CONCRETE FLUME	SY	8	\$ 90.00	\$ 720.00				
14	TYPE "C" MODIFIED CURB	LF	120	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00				
15	BORE PIT DEWATERING	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
16	BRACING OR RELAYING WATER MAIN AT STATION 98+39	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
17	IMPROVED TRENCH BACK FILL	CY	250	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00				
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME BAYOU DRIVE	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
SUB-TOTAL BAYOU DRIVE- OPTION #3 (OPEN CUT - 18" PVC C-900)					\$ 322,310.00				
FAIRWOOD DRIVE FORCE MAIN - OPTION #1: 20" HDPE DIPS DR 11									
1	20" HDPE SDR 11 (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	1,800	\$ 255.00	\$ 459,000.00	\$ 182.62	\$ 328,716.00		
2	20" PVC SDR 21 C-900 (OPEN CUT)	LF	420	\$ 200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 152.62	\$ 64,100.40		
3	20" - MJ 11.25 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2-(MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 14,685.00		
4	20"- MJ 22.5 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2-(MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,937.00	\$ 2,937.00		
5	20" - MJ 45 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- ( MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 4,140.00		
6	20" GATE VALVE, w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 15,405.00		
7	AIR / VACCUME RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 22,640.00		
8	ODOR CONTROL FOR AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 27,800.00		
9	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	450	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,125.00		
10	5" THICK CRUSHED AGG BASE ROAD REPAIR	SY	450	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00		
11	ROADBED PROCESSING	SY	450	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00		

<b>City of Fairhope</b> <b>BID NUMBER 018-19 BAYOU DR., FAIRWAY BLVD., &amp; FAIRHOPE AVE. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>PART #2</b> <b>PROJECT NO. SEW002-18 WASTEWATER COLLECTION 7 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>IMPROVEMENTS</b> <b>BID TABULATION</b> <b>July 30, 2019</b>				<b>BALLCON INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 26056</b> <b>H/RR, MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>BOAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 9309</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>A-LONG BORING INC.</b> <b>AL LIC. NO. 38934</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
12	408A- PLANING (MILLING) EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	65	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 929.50		
13	424A- 1/2" MAX AGG. WEARING SURFACE (110 #/ SY)	SY	510	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,140.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 6,553.50		
14	424B- 3/4 MAX AGG. BINDER LAYER (220 #/SY)	SY	450	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 17.15	\$ 7,717.50		
15	IMPROVED TRENCH BACK FILL	CY	900	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,700.00		
16	BRACING, RELAYING, OR BORING UNDER 18" RCP AT STATION 51+90	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
17	BRACING, RELAYING, OR BORING UNDER 30" RCP AT STATION 70+63	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
18	BORE PIT DEWATERING	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME FAIRWOOD DRIVE	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL FAIRWOOD DRIVE FORCE MAIN - OPTION #1: 20" HDPE DIPS DR 11)					\$ 719,960.00		\$ 550,148.90		
FAIRWOOD DRIVE FORCE MAIN (OPTION #2 18" FPVC C-900 DR 21)									
1	18" FUSIBLE PVC SDR 21 C-900 (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	1,800					\$ 240.00	\$ 432,000.00
2	18" PVC SDR 21 C-900 (OPEN CUT)	LF	420					\$ 90.00	\$ 37,800.00
3	18" - MJ 11.25 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2-(RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	5					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	18"- MJ 22.5 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2-(RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	1					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	18" - MJ 45 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- ( RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	18" GATE VALVE, w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	1					\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
7	AIR / VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	4					\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
8	ODOR CONTROL FOR AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	4					\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00
9	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	450					\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00
10	5" THICK CRUSHED AGG BASE ROAD REPAIR	SY	450					\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00
11	ROADBED PROCESSING	SY	450					\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
12	408A- PLANING (MILLING) EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	70					\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
13	424A- 1/2" MAX AGG. WEARING SURFACE (110 #/ SY)	SY	510					\$ 16.00	\$ 8,160.00
14	424B- 3/4 MAX AGG. BINDER LAYER (220 #/SY)	SY	450					\$ 21.00	\$ 9,450.00
15	IMPROVED TRENCH BACK FILL	CY	900					\$ 12.00	\$ 10,800.00
16	BRACING, RELAYING, OR BORING UNDER 18" RCP AT STATION 51+90	LS	1					\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	BRACING, RELAYING, OR BORING UNDER 30" RCP AT STATION 70+63	LS	1					\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	BORE PIT DEWATERING	EA	5					\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME FAIRWOOD DRIVE	LS	1					\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
SUB-TOTAL FAIRWOOD DRIVE FORCE MAIN - OPTION #2 (FPVC C-900 DR 21)								\$ 623,160.00	

**City of Fairhope**  
**BID NUMBER 018-19 BAYOU DR., FAIRWAY BLVD., & FAIRHOPE AVE. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM**  
**PART #2**  
**PROJECT NO. SEW002-18 WASTEWATER COLLECTION 7 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM**  
**IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**July 30, 2019**

BALLCON INC.  
AL LICENSE NO. 26056  
H/RR, MU, UNLIMITED

BOAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.  
AL LICENSE NO. 9309  
MU, UNLIMITED

A-LONG BORING INC.  
AL LIC. NO. 38934  
MU, UNLIMITED

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>FAIRWOOD DRIVE FORCE MAIN - OPTION #3 (OPEN CUT 18" PVC C-900 DR 21)</b>									
1	18" PVC SDR 21 C-900 (OPEN CUT)	LF	2,200	\$ 110.00	\$ 242,000.00				
2	18" - MJ 11.25 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2-(RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	5	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00				
3	18"- MJ 22.5 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2-( RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
4	18" - MJ 45 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- (RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00				
5	18" GATE VALVE, w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00				
6	AIR / VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00				
7	ODOR CONTROL FOR AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	4	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00				
8	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	1,225	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,900.00				
9	5" THICK CRUSHED AGG BASE ROAD REPAIR	SY	2,500	\$ 9.00	\$ 22,500.00				
10	ROADBED PROCESSING	SY	2,500	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,000.00				
11	408A- PLANING (MILLING) EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00				
12	424A- 1/2" MAX AGG. WEARING SURFACE (110 #/ SY)	SY	2,400	\$ 14.00	\$ 33,600.00				
13	424B- 3/4 MAX AGG. BINDER LAYER (220 #/SY)	SY	2,450	\$ 22.00	\$ 53,900.00				
14	IMPROVED TRENCH BACK FILL	CY	1,650	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,400.00				
15	BRACING, RELAYING, OR BORING UNDER 18" RCP AT STATION 51+90	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
16	BRACING, RELAYING, OR BORING UNDER 30" RCP AT STATION 70+63	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				
17	BORE PIT DEWATERING	EA	5	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00				
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME FAIRWOOD DRIVE	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00				
<b>SUB-TOTAL FAIRWOOD DRIVE FORCE MAIN - OPTION #3 (OPEN CUT 18" PVC C-900 DR 21)</b>					<b>\$ 545,100.00</b>				
<b>FAIRHOPE AVE FORCE MAIN- OPTION #1 20" DIRECTIONAL BORE HDPE DR 11</b>									
1	12" PVC SDR 21 C-900 (OPEN CUT)	LF	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 165.63	\$ 3,312.60		
2	16" PVC SDR 21 C-900 (OPEN CUT)	LF	10	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 229.93	\$ 2,299.30		
3	20" HDPE SDR 11 (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	1,600	\$ 292.00	\$ 467,200.00	\$ 212.65	\$ 340,240.00		
4	20" PVC SDR 21 C-900 (OPEN CUT)	LF	100	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 262.65	\$ 26,265.00		
5	20" - MJ 11.25 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- ( MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,537.00	\$ 7,074.00		
6	20" - MJ 22.5 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- ( MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,537.00	\$ 7,074.00		
7	20" - MJ 45 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- ( MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,968.00	\$ 5,936.00		

**City of Fairhope**  
**BID NUMBER 018-19 BAYOU DR., FAIRWAY BLVD., & FAIRHOPE AVE. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM**  
**PART #2**  
**PROJECT NO. SEW002-18 WASTEWATER COLLECTION 7 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM**  
**IMPROVEMENTS**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**July 30, 2019**

BALLCON INC.  
AL LICENSE NO. 26056  
H/RR, MU, UNLIMITED

BOAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.  
AL LICENSE NO. 9309  
MU, UNLIMITED

A-LONG BORING INC.  
AL LIC. NO. 38934  
MU, UNLIMITED

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	16"X16"- MJ TEE CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 3-(MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING (PERMOX)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,449.00	\$ 2,449.00		
9	20"X12" - MJ TEE CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 3-(MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING (PERMOX)	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,846.00	\$ 5,692.00		
10	20"X16" MJ REDUCER CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 1- 16"(RETAINER GLAND) (1-20" FOSTERS ADAPTOR) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING (PERMOX)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,117.00	\$ 2,117.00		
11	12"- MJ PLUG CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 1- ( MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING (PERMOX)	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,216.00	\$ 2,432.00		
12	16"- SLEEVE CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- (MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) & INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,896.00	\$ 1,896.00		
13	20" SLEEVE CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- (MJ ADAPTORS & RETAINER GLANDS) & INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,387.00	\$ 2,387.00		
14	20" GATE VALVE, w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,585.00	\$ 15,585.00		
15	16" GATE VALVE w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,620.00	\$ 19,240.00		
16	AIR / VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6,721.00	\$ 13,442.00		
17	ODOR CONTROL FOR AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 15,900.00		
18	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	1,200	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,000.00		
19	ROADBED PROCESSING	SY	1,200	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00		
20	408A- PLANING (MILLING) EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 1,430.00		
21	5" THICK CRUSHED AGG BASE ROAD REPAIR	SY	1,200	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,200.00		
22	424A- 1/2" MAX AGG. WEARING SURFACE (110 #/ SY)	SY	1,300	\$ 14.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 11.45	\$ 14,885.00		
23	424B- 3/4 MAX AGG. BINDER LAYER (220 #/SY)	SY	1,200	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 16.35	\$ 19,620.00		
24	IMPROVED TRENCH BACK FILL	CY	500	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,500.00		
25	TYPE "C" MODIFIED CURB	LF	400	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 35.15	\$ 14,060.00		
26	REMOVE AND REPLACE HANDICAP RAMP	EA	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00		
27	BRACING, RELAYING, OR BORING UNDER 15" RCP AT STATION 25+35	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
28	BORE PIT DEWATERING	EA	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00		
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME FAIRHOPE AVE	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
SUB-TOTAL FAIRHOPE AVE FORCE MAIN- OPTION #1 20' DIRECTIONAL BORE HDPE DR 11					\$ 709,100.00		\$ 591,035.90		
FAIRHOPE AVE FORCE MAIN- OPTION #2 DIRECTIONAL BORE FPVC 18" C-900 DR 21									
1	12" PVC SDR 21 C-900 (OPEN CUT)	LF	20					\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
2	16" PVC SDR 21 C-900 (OPEN CUT)	LF	10					\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	18" FUSIBLE PVC SDR 21 C-900 (DIRECTIONAL BORE)	LF	1,600					\$ 240.00	\$ 384,000.00
4	18" PVC SDR 21 C-900 (OPEN CUT)	LF	100					\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00

<b>City of Fairhope</b> <b>BID NUMBER 018-19 BAYOU DR., FAIRWAY BLVD., &amp; FAIRHOPE AVE. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>PART #2</b> <b>PROJECT NO. SEW002-18 WASTEWATER COLLECTION 7 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>IMPROVEMENTS</b> <b>BID TABULATION</b> <b>July 30, 2019</b>				<b>BALLCON INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 26056</b> <b>H/RR, MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>BOAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 9309</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>A-LONG BORING INC.</b> <b>AL LIC. NO. 38934</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
5	18"- MJ 11.25 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- (RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	18"- MJ 22.5 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- (RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	18"- MJ 45 DEGREE BEND CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- (RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	16"X16"- MJ TEE CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 3-(RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING (PERMOX)	EA	1					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	18"X12"- MJ TEE CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 3-(RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2					\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	MJ 18"X16" REDUCER CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 1- 16"(FOSTERS ADAPTOR) (1-18" RETAINER GLAND) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING (PERMOX)	EA	1					\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	12"- MJ PLUG CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 1- (RETAINER GLANDS) INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	2					\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
12	16"- SLEEVE CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- (RETAINER GLANDS) & INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	1					\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	18"- SLEEVE CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON w/ 2- (RETAINER GLANDS) & INTERIOR EPOXY COATING	EA	1					\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
14	18" GATE VALVE, w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	1					\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	16" GATE VALVE w/ FOSTERS ADAPTOR, VALVE EXTENSION AND BOX	EA	2					\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
16	AIR VACUUM RELEASE VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	2					\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
17	ODOR CONTROL FOR AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	2					\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
18	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT	SY	1,200					\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
19	ROADBED PROCESSING	SY	1,200					\$ 2.00	\$ 2,400.00
20	408A- PLANING (MILLING) EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE	SY	100					\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
21	5" THICK CRUSHED AGG BASE ROAD REPAIR	SY	1,200					\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
22	424A- 1/2" MAX AGG. WEARING SURFACE (110 #/ SY)	SY	1,300					\$ 14.00	\$ 18,200.00
23	424B- 3/4 MAX AGG. BINDER LAYER (220 #/SY)	SY	1,200					\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
24	IMPROVED TRENCH BACK FILL	CY	500					\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00
25	TYPE "C" MODIFIED CURB	LF	400					\$ 35.00	\$ 14,000.00
26	REMOVE AND REPLACE HANDICAP RAMP	EA	4					\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
27	BRACING, RELAYING, OR BORING UNDER 15" RCP AT STATION 25+35	LS	1					\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	BORE PIT DEWATERING	EA	2					\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL SCHEME FAIRHOPE AVE	LS	1					\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
FAIRHOPE AVE FORCE MAIN- OPTION #2 DIRECTIONAL BORE FPVC 18" C-900 DR 21									\$ 608,300.00
MISC. ITEMS									



<b>City of Fairhope</b> <b>BID NUMBER 018-19 BAYOU DR., FAIRWAY BLVD., &amp; FAIRHOPE AVE. TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>PART #2</b> <b>PROJECT NO. SEW002-18 WASTEWATER COLLECTION 7 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM</b> <b>IMPROVEMENTS</b> <b>BID TABULATION</b> <b>July 30, 2019</b>				<b>BALLCON INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 26056</b> <b>H/RR, MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>BOAN CONTRACTING CO., INC.</b> <b>AL LICENSE NO. 9309</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>		<b>A-LONG BORING INC.</b> <b>AL LIC. NO. 38934</b> <b>MU, UNLIMITED</b>	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2	SEWER LINE MARKERS	Ea	50	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	SOLID SOD	SY	2,500	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,500.00
4	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE	LF	1,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
5	SILT FENCE	LF	4,000	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 10,000.00
6	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LF	4,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTANCE	Ea	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUB-TOTAL MISC.					\$ 134,000.00		\$ 136,250.00		\$ 175,500.00
SUB-TOTAL CONSTRUCTION					\$ 2,471,235.00		\$ 2,149,421.08		\$ 2,674,960.00

TEXT IN RED ABOVE IS ASSOCIATED WITH ITEMS AMENDED DURING THE BIDDING PROCESS.

TEXT IN YELLOW BACK GROUND REPRESENTS ARITHMATIC ERROR IN BID.

TEXT WITHIN THE HATCHED AREA ABOVE REPRESENTS ITEMS NOT BID, OR VALUES ASSOCIATED WITH ITEMS THAT DO NOT APPLY TOTAL BASE BID CALCULATION.

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE BID TABULATION HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND I CERTIFY THAT THE ARITHMATIC ABOVE ASSOCIATED WITH THE VALUE OF THE PROPOSED WORK IS CORRECT.

  
 ANDREW N. BOBE, P.E.

